TERMS & CONDITIONS

Please read this form carefully. When you sign this form you waive and release all claims for injuries your child might sustain arising out of their use of the facilities and participation in the activities and programs through Tim Turk Hockey at the CAA Centre. **Acknowledge risk injury**: As a participant in the activities or programs through Tim Turk Hockey at CAA Centre, I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury and I agree to assume the full risk of any injuries, including death, damages or loss which my child may sustain as a result of participation or use of such facilities, activities or programs.

Waive, Release & Indemnity: I hereby waive, release and discharge any and all claims I may have or may acquire against Tim Turk, CAA Centre, its officers, contractors, agents, servants and employees as a result of my or my child's participation in the fitness center, activities and programs of Tim Turk Hockey, CAA Centre; and I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Tim Turk, CAA Centre, its officers, contractors, agents, servants and employees from any and all claims resulting from injuries, damages, and losses, including death, sustained while I or my child are using the CAA Centre facilities, except for willful and wanton misconduct by Tim Turk Hockey, the right to take photographs of my child in connection with the above-identified event. I authorize Tim Turk Hockey and its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. I agree that Tim Turk Hockey may use such photographs of my child for any lawful purpose,

including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content.

Please note: Refund request may not be granted without proper notice and /or due to limited space.